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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
September 2006

10/31/2006

ALACHUA            41,468 73,492 4,182 27,909 629 248 0 0

BAKER                 3,591 8,475 160 737 28 13 0 0

BAY                      49,268 39,161 3,237 16,130 524 183 1,181 20

BRADFORD         4,475 8,308 267 1,204 42 24 0 0

BREVARD            141,571 114,352 11,302 47,586 1,414 644 286 98

BROWARD          241,880 465,519 11,135 202,927 4,065 2,252 21,675 359

CALHOUN            1,208 6,790 118 399 25 16 3 0

CHARLOTTE       51,466 36,294 4,849 24,582 487 313 72 24

CITRUS                40,739 36,747 2,756 17,920 471 273 0 6

CLAY                    63,712 28,506 3,386 17,320 630 63 210 105

COLLIER              96,404 44,958 7,394 37,216 838 323 242 1

COLUMBIA          12,299 19,249 1,248 3,412 155 58 0 1

DESOTO              4,186 8,870 354 2,237 55 19 0 0

DIXIE                    1,846 7,743 227 760 48 5 0 0

DUVAL                 198,352 242,172 19,353 76,728 2,143 280 0 3

ESCAMBIA           82,263 74,705 5,410 24,869 900 544 18,816 375

FLAGLER             19,658 18,351 450 10,990 323 144 0 106

FRANKLIN           1,414 5,499 97 434 14 13 7 0

GADSDEN           3,369 22,907 339 1,474 103 157 0 0

GILCHRIST          3,186 5,261 205 934 44 21 0 0

GLADES               1,626 3,799 52 664 28 44 4 0

GULF                    2,665 5,809 122 492 32 15 8 5

HAMILTON           1,380 5,960 201 419 24 8 0 0

HARDEE              3,224 6,616 108 1,056 76 2 2 0

HENDRY              4,962 8,534 448 1,693 37 8 0 0

HERNANDO        48,814 45,610 4,559 20,567 491 303 0 0

HIGHLANDS        27,023 23,708 1,753 8,119 253 138 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 221,060 259,082 20,853 130,921 4,591 940 0 0

HOLMES              2,462 7,565 90 612 29 30 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,619 25,811 3,054 14,467 367 217 50 24

JACKSON            6,251 18,544 300 1,490 82 52 27 1

JEFFERSON        2,028 6,971 208 520 44 26 1 0

LAFAYETTE        731 3,380 61 145 24 1 0 0

LAKE                    83,020 59,947 7,514 27,276 850 368 0 24
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LEE                      153,446 93,862 10,419 68,366 1,695 819 0 0

LEON                    40,435 81,596 3,466 17,109 835 279 336 245

LEVY                    7,027 13,697 1,112 2,262 81 4 0 0

LIBERTY              381 3,483 37 141 18 7 0 0

MADISON            1,875 8,851 178 609 39 18 29 0

MANATEE            87,222 64,407 6,147 40,942 848 322 0 8

MARION               85,926 77,855 11,367 24,688 978 446 0 190

MARTIN               50,884 27,529 5,460 15,503 353 474 6 1,106

MIAMI-DADE        369,935 458,980 11,929 246,755 7,384 1,790 0 0

MONROE             18,023 16,563 1,694 10,869 276 117 347 61

NASSAU              22,295 15,117 1,526 4,987 208 56 87 16

OKALOOSA         72,523 29,362 1,282 20,999 651 223 47 14

OKEECHOBEE    5,804 10,750 470 1,904 91 34 0 0

ORANGE              192,831 226,623 17,010 130,392 3,736 764 0 0

OSCEOLA            40,328 50,451 4,839 30,531 1,144 292 243 173

PALM BEACH      238,427 339,834 27,891 157,090 2,669 1,841 0 0

PASCO                 105,827 96,107 14,605 46,098 1,307 744 0 369

PINELLAS            236,445 231,792 27,394 121,124 2,537 2,033 0 463

POLK                    113,667 121,620 9,329 47,805 1,453 45 0 0

PUTNAM              13,065 24,722 949 5,559 139 104 62 16

SANTA ROSA      55,474 26,542 2,846 13,517 523 172 0 0

SARASOTA         117,540 77,841 6,813 48,097 930 624 0 0

SEMINOLE           107,222 78,642 7,845 50,394 1,022 331 0 1

ST. JOHNS          66,496 33,924 4,766 19,715 587 192 81 2

ST. LUCIE            52,190 59,797 5,829 27,443 699 294 0 2

SUMTER              22,781 18,518 1,616 6,315 445 66 0 2

SUWANNEE        6,835 14,237 1,172 1,328 90 49 0 0

TAYLOR               2,653 9,082 239 546 57 6 0 10

UNION                  1,394 4,683 64 320 24 13 0 0

VOLUSIA              104,079 115,490 9,038 62,005 1,268 755 11 104

WAKULLA            4,449 10,546 443 1,257 68 31 331 0

WALTON             17,765 11,642 784 4,033 181 53 27 0

WASHINGTON    4,245 9,563 259 1,062 50 17 118 3

3,930,709 4,212,403 314,610 1,953,974 52,252 20,760 44,309 3,937TOTALS
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333 213 9 1 0 8 92 65651% 32% 1% 0% 0% 1% 14%ALACHUA              

6 2 0 0 0 0 31 3915% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 79%BAKER                   

373 70 21 0 0 0 167 63159% 11% 3% 0% 0% 0% 26%BAY                      

31 2 0 0 0 0 22 5556% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%BRADFORD           

926 285 26 0 0 3 242 1,48262% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%BREVARD              

1,964 1,027 74 2 1 54 1,101 4,22347% 24% 2% 0% 0% 1% 26%BROWARD            

19 6 1 0 0 0 4 3063% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%CALHOUN             

335 56 1 0 0 1 197 59057% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%CHARLOTTE         

327 64 3 0 0 0 157 55159% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%CITRUS                  

395 130 1 0 0 5 445 97640% 13% 0% 0% 0% 1% 46%CLAY                     

686 122 7 1 0 0 88 90476% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%COLLIER                

111 19 2 0 0 0 31 16368% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%COLUMBIA            

49 4 0 0 0 0 6 5983% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%DESOTO                

22 1 0 0 0 0 26 4945% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%DIXIE                    

1,395 372 22 0 0 49 392 2,23063% 17% 1% 0% 0% 2% 18%DUVAL                   

666 165 15 0 0 0 138 98468% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 14%ESCAMBIA            

211 65 8 0 0 11 35 33064% 20% 2% 0% 0% 3% 11%FLAGLER               

18 0 0 0 0 0 5 2378% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%FRANKLIN             

74 10 0 0 0 0 45 12957% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%GADSDEN             

22 2 0 0 0 0 21 4549% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%GILCHRIST            

27 1 1 0 0 0 0 2993% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

24 3 0 0 0 0 20 4751% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%GULF                     

13 1 0 0 0 0 11 2552% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%HAMILTON            

29 2 0 0 0 0 106 13721% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77%HARDEE                

28 8 0 0 0 0 7 4365% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%HENDRY                

369 59 8 0 0 3 79 51871% 11% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%HERNANDO          

180 33 4 0 0 0 135 35251% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 38%HIGHLANDS          

3,649 722 66 0 3 75 1,240 5,75563% 13% 1% 0% 0% 1% 22%HILLSBOROUGH  

18 4 0 0 0 0 8 3060% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%HOLMES                

236 64 7 0 0 0 108 41557% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 26%INDIAN RIVER       

49 12 0 0 0 0 28 8955% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%JACKSON              

33 4 0 0 0 0 15 5263% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%JEFFERSON         

7 0 0 0 0 0 18 2528% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 72%LAFAYETTE          

575 180 9 0 0 2 125 89165% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%LAKE                     
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1,274 229 17 0 3 2 236 1,76172% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEE                      

480 165 5 0 0 3 244 89754% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%LEON                     

59 23 1 0 0 0 5 8867% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEVY                     

4 0 0 0 0 0 38 4210% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 90%LIBERTY                

21 1 0 0 0 0 20 4250% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%MADISON              

569 175 7 0 0 2 242 99557% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%MANATEE              

773 166 18 0 0 1 124 1,08271% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%MARION                 

248 98 1 0 0 0 48 39563% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%MARTIN                 

2,820 1,695 120 0 0 23 3,081 7,73936% 22% 2% 0% 0% 0% 40%MIAMI-DADE         

207 37 3 0 0 0 43 29071% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%MONROE               

137 50 2 0 0 1 27 21763% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%NASSAU                

497 96 6 0 0 0 88 68772% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKALOOSA           

44 3 2 0 0 0 62 11140% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 56%OKEECHOBEE     

2,030 659 58 5 0 33 1,147 3,93252% 17% 1% 0% 0% 1% 29%ORANGE               

640 115 2 0 0 2 486 1,24551% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%OSCEOLA              

1,315 953 60 0 16 12 2,727 5,08326% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 54%PALM BEACH        

1,019 230 8 0 0 5 155 1,41772% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%PASCO                  

1,651 506 25 0 0 33 1,026 3,24151% 16% 1% 0% 0% 1% 32%PINELLAS              

957 265 36 0 9 0 339 1,60660% 17% 2% 0% 1% 0% 21%POLK                     

105 23 4 0 0 0 20 15269% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%PUTNAM                

368 108 2 0 0 0 60 53868% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%SANTA ROSA        

560 208 17 0 0 7 315 1,10751% 19% 2% 0% 0% 1% 28%SARASOTA           

589 321 29 2 0 22 111 1,07455% 30% 3% 0% 0% 2% 10%SEMINOLE            

457 59 6 0 0 6 95 62373% 9% 1% 0% 0% 1% 15%ST. JOHNS            

443 150 3 0 0 0 237 83353% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%ST. LUCIE              

363 26 0 0 0 0 80 46977% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER                

66 11 3 0 0 0 14 9470% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUWANNEE          

36 6 2 0 0 0 16 6060% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 27%TAYLOR                 

0 2 0 0 0 0 23 250% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 92%UNION                    

833 303 22 0 0 21 136 1,31563% 23% 2% 0% 0% 2% 10%VOLUSIA               

53 10 0 0 0 0 9 7274% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%WAKULLA              

110 3 0 0 0 16 111 24046% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 46%WALTON               

35 0 0 0 0 0 19 5465% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 31,963 53% 60,08310,404 744 11 32 400 16,52917% 1% 0% 0% 1% 28%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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